GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3087
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2012

MACRO MANAGEMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Rai Shri Prem Das;Singh Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Union Government provides assistance to various Statesincluding Bihar and North Eastern States for the
development of agriculture under Macro Management of Agriculture Scheme;

(b) if so, the details of the funds allocated for the said scheme during the 11th Five Year Plan period, State-wise and year-wise;

(c) the extent to which the scheme has been able to achieve its objects/targets during the 11th Plan period in various States including
North Eastern States, State- wise and year-wise;

(d) whether any allocation has been projected under the schemes for the 12th Five Year Plan period; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): Details of funds allocated & released to States including North Eastern States and Expenditure reported by them during the
XIPlan is at Annexure-|.

(d): No, Madam.

(e): Does not arise.
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